
No. F.3(1)/(15)/2022/S-I1/621-630 

S. 
No. 
1. 

2. 

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting of the following 
Gr-I(GNCTDSS) / Asstt. Section Officers with immediate effect: 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 
24. 

25. 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-I1) 

DELHI SECTT,, 5TH LEVEL:A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 
(http://services.delhigovt.nic.in) 

28. 

Name of the Official 

(S/Sh./Smnt,/Ms) 

29. 

NITISH KHATTAR 

GOPAL JEE CHOUBEY 
MANISH KHARB 

MANOJ KUMAR 
RAHUL 

16. PRAVEEN SOLANKI 

MONIKA 
NARENDER 

NAVEEN 
PARVEEN KUMAR 

DINESH KUMAR 

LALIT KUMAR 

LOKESH 
SUMIT KUMAR SHARMA 

GEETA 

NAVEEN KUMAR DAGAR 

NITIN TOMAR 

GAUTAM 

SUMIT KHARB 

GAURAV SHARMA 

MANISH SINGH 

KIRAN 

PRAVEEN KUMAR 

HARISH KUMAR SHARMA 

26. SANDEEP SINDHU 
PANKAJ 

27. POONAM GAHLOT 

RAJIV YADAV 

ORDER No, - 13 

GYANENDER SINGH 

Date of Birth 

30/01/92 
01/06/89 
01/06/92 
28/07/87 

30/08/91 
12/12/90 
21/10/90 
03/10/90 
30/04/86 
28/08/90 

01/07/85 

06/01/89 
02/07/92 
10/06/90 
30/11/86 
22/12/90 
01/04/90 

30/09/91 
11/09/91 
23/09/90 
14/10/91 
17/07/92 
02/03/88 
01/04/90 
31/12/91 
05/06/91 

01/01/88 
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09/10/85 

03/09/90 
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Present 

Department 
DT&T 

F&S 

F&S 

DCO 

COOP 

DCO 

DCO 
DCO 

DCO 

F&S 

F&S 

DCO 

W&M 

F&S 

DT&T 

COOP 

DCO 

F&S 

W&M 

F&S 

DCO 

F&S 

COOP 

F&S 

DT&T 

TPT 

DT&T 

Dated: 12/02/2024 

DT&T 

F&S 

Transferred to 

PAO 

EDN 

EDN 

PAO 

DSW 

AUD 

PAO 

DSCST 

EDN 

EDN 

(DIV IN CEO) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN CEO) 
EDN 

PCA 

EDN 

IND 

EDN 

DSCST 

(DIV. IN DCSK) 
EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

ABH 

EDN 

PAO 

UDEV 

AUD 

EDN 
(DIV. IN 0/o FIN. 

COMM.) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN PGC) 
EDN 



S. 
No. 
30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 
34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 
39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 
50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

61. 

62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 

66. 

Name of the Oficial 

(S/Sh./Smnt./Ms) 
SAURABH 

JITESH TIWARI 
DEV PRIYA 

GAURAV UPADHYAY 
NAVEEN 

MAHESH KUMAR 
GOPESH 

KRISHAN KUMAR 
HITESH WARDHAN 
LALIT KUMAR SINGH 

GAHLOT KUMAR MEENA 
RAVINDER 
DINESH SINGH 

DIKSHA 
KAMAL RATHORE 
DEEPAK KUMAR 

IMRAN 

SAGAR SINGH DANGI 

JITENDRA KUMAR JATAV 
KUNAL NINANEYA 

GAURAV DRALL 

MANISH JAIN 

Y. RAGHAVENDRA RAO 

SEEMA RAWAT 

RAVINDER KUMAR 

SANJAY LAL BARNABAS 

JAGVEER SINGH DAGAR 
MEGHNA SRIVASTAVA 
SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA 
SUJITHRA ANEESH 

NITU VERMA 

SHALINI 

GIAN CHAND 

YASH PAL 

POOJA RAWAT 

SANGITA THAKUR/RANA 

SEEMA RANI 

Date of Birth 

05/01/90 
02/03/90 
25/02/87 
23/07/91 
17/01/93 
20/11/91 
29/11/84 
15/07/89 
18/08/89 
02/11/90 
20/07/84 
01/07/90 
15/02/90 
14/02/93 
12/09/90 
15/04/89 

10/10/90 
09/02/86 
15/06/93 
19/08/85 

17/07/92 

31/05/71 

09/06/72 

09/05/73 

19/06/76 

19/07/76 

03/03/77 
01/07/77 
11/11/71 
26/05/76 

21/08/77 

24/01/78 

04/08/71 

23/07/77 

01/03/78 

23/06/78 

10/05/74 
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Present 
Department 

TPT 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

DCO 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

LAB 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

COOP 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

EDN 
(DIV. IN 0/o FIN. 

COMM.) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN BRSMCH) 

EDN 

EDN 
(DIV. IN SGMH) 

EDN 
(DIV. IN ABH) 

PAO 

DHS 

IND 

EDN 

EDN 
(DIV. IN UTCS) 

PAO 

EDN 
(DIV. IN CEO) 

EDN 
(DIV. IN PGC) 

UDEV 

EDN 
(DIV. IN TTE) 

EDN 

Transferred to 

UDEV 
EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

H&FW 

DSW 

EDN 

GAD 

H&FW 
DHS 

EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

PAO 

GAD 

DEV 

EDN 

EDN 

GAD 

EDN 
(DIV. IN CEO) 

F&S 

TPT 

DT&T 

C0OP 

DCO 

F&S 

DT&T 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

LAB 

COOP 

F&S 

F&S 



S. 
No. 

67. 

68. 

69. 

70. 

71. 

72. 

73. 

74. 

75. 

76. 

77. 

78. 

79. 

80. 

81. 

82. 

83. 

84. 

85. 

86. 

87. 

88. 

89. 

90. 

91. 

92. 

93. 

94. 

95. 

97. 

98. 

99. 

Name of the Official 

(S/Sh./Snmt./Ms) 

100. 

SANJAY PANDEY 

TRILOK CHAND VERMA 

PRAVESH AGGARWAL 

VIMLESH KUMAR YADAV 

SANJEEV KUMAR 

MAHAVEER 
ANUPAMA SARKAR 

ANIL 

SANTOSH KUMAR 

GEETA NARULA 

FELICIA Y. 
RISHABH KUMAR 

SANDEEP KUMAR 

VIVEK REDHU 

VINAY SHARMA 

ABHIMANYU SINGH 
VIJAY KANT ANAND 

VIKAS DAGAR 

PANKAJ MATHUR 
ROSHAN KUMAR 

REKHA NEGI 

ANKIT KUMAR 

NITIN RANA 

HANSRAJ MEENA 
AKSHYA 

DIVYA MALIK 

96. PANKA KUMAR 

POOJA VERMA 
AMAN KUMAR TIWARI 

BRAHM PRAKASH 

AMIT KUMAR 

RITU CHAUHAN 
ARUN RANA 

SONU TIWARI 

Date of Birth 

21/07/78 

24/06/70 

10/07/70 

18/04/73 

04/10/77 

05/01/75 
04/02/79 
15/08/78 

28/12/77 

15/07/72 

22/05/75 
30/10/90 
01/05/81 
08/04/93 
11/07/89 
01/01/91 
04/12/82 

04/03/91 

31/12/90 
01/09/91 
08/07/90 
13/03/90 
18/09/90 
26/07/90 
05/10/85 
19/01/90 
30/10/91 
23/03/90 
19/11/89 
24/10/89 
10/08/88 
04/12/88 
25/03/91 
19/01/92 
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Present 

Department 
EDN 

(DIV. IN TTE) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN LNH) 
POWER 

(DIV. IN SEC) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN PCA) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN TTE) 
CEO 

DDUH 

EDN 
(DIV. IN CEO) 

EDN 
(DIV. IN GTBH) 

EDN 
(DIV. IN BMH) 

EDN 
(DIV. IN I&FC) 

AUD 

AUD 

EDN 

DEV 

DSW 

DSCST 

DSCST 
(DIV. IN DCSK) 

PAO 

H&FW 

H&FW 

PAO 
UDEV 
EDN 

EDN 

GAD 

GAD 

EDN 

EDN 

PAO 

EDN 

GAD 

EDN 

DSW 

Transferred to 

DCO 

F&S 

F&S 

DT&T 

W&M 

DCO 

DT&T 

COOP 

DCO 

DCO 

F&S 

F&S 

W&M 

DT&T 

TPT 

F&S 

DCO 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

DCO 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

DCO 

F&S 

DCO 

F&S 

COOP 

F&S 

2. The Head of Departments in respect of officials mentioned at SI. No. 51 to 

100 are requested to ensure that the officials are clear from vigilance angle. In 



case, any vigilance case is pending/contemplated against the official(s) 
mentioned at Si. No. 51 to 100, the same shall be intimated to this department 
within 03 days and the official(s) will not be relleved for joining in the department 
where they are transferred. 

3. Further, the Gr-II/ ASOs mentioned at SI. No. l to 100 (except the officials who 

are posted in Chief Electoral Office) are hereby Stand Relieved w.e.f 19/02/2024 
(A/N) with the direction to report for duty to their new place of posting/ department 
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4. As per the instructions contained in this department's circulars dated 

27/07/2016 & 06/09/2017, if any official intends to make a representation against 
the above transfer order, can make the representation/request only after complying 
with the above transfer orders.. 

5. Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action 
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Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

(BHAIRÁB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

1. The S.o. to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
2. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 

Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

Dated: 12/02/2024 

3. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

4. The Head of Departnents concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
5. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of 

Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload 
this order on the website of Services Department. 

6. The Section Officer (Services-I & III), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of 
Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 

7. The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of 
Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

of the joining report to the Services 
services2gnctd@gmail.com. 

9. Guard File/Office Order register. 

8. The officials concerned for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy 
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Department on Email ID 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

on 20/02/2024 (F/N). 

as deemed fit will be initiated without any further reference. 
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