Dated: 12/02/2024

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II) DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL: A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI (http://services.delhigovt.nic.in)

No. F.3(1)/(15)/2022/S-II/621-630

ORDER No. - 13

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting of the following Gr-II(GNCTDSS)/Asstt. Section Officers with immediate effect:

S. No.	Name of the Official (S/Sh./Smt./Ms)	Date of Birth	Present Department	Transferred to
1.	NITISH KHATTAR	30/01/92	DT&T	PAO
2.	GOPAL JEE CHOUBEY	01/06/89	F&S	EDN
3.	MANISH KHARB	01/06/92	F&S	EDN
4.	MANOJ KUMAR	28/07/87	DCO	PAO
5.	RAHUL	30/08/91	COOP	DSW
6.	MONIKA	12/12/90	DCO	AUD
7.	NARENDER	21/10/90	DCO	PAO
8.	NAVEEN	03/10/90	DCO	DSCST
9.	PARVEEN KUMAR	30/04/86	DCO	EDN
10.	DINESH KUMAR	28/08/90	F&S	EDN (DIV IN CEO)
11.	LALIT KUMAR	01/07/85	F&S	EDN (DIV. IN CEO)
12.	LOKESH	06/01/89	DCO	EDN
13.	SUMIT KUMAR SHARMA	02/07/92	W&M	PCA
14.	GEETA	10/06/90	F&S	EDN
15.	NAVEEN KUMAR DAGAR	30/11/86	DT&T	IND
16.	PRAVEEN SOLANKI	22/12/90	COOP	EDN
17.	NITIN TOMAR	01/04/90	DCO	DSCST (DIV. IN DCSK)
18.	GAUTAM	30/09/91	F&S	EDN
19.	SUMIT KHARB	11/09/91	W&M	EDN
20.	GAURAV SHARMA	23/09/90	F&S	EDN
21.	MANISH SINGH	14/10/91	DCO	EDN
22.	KIRAN	17/07/92	F&S	ABH
23.	PRAVEEN KUMAR	02/03/88	COOP	EDN
24.	HARISH KUMAR SHARMA	01/04/90	F&S	PAO
25.	PANKAJ	31/12/91	DT&T	UDEV
26.	SANDEEP SINDHU	05/06/91	TPT	AUD
27.	POONAM GAHLOT	01/01/88	DT&T	EDN (DIV. IN O/o FIN. COMM.)
28.	RAJIV YADAV	09/10/85	DT&T	EDN (DIV. IN PGC)
29.	GYANENDER SINGH	03/09/90	F&S	EDN

0

S. No.	Name of the Official (S/Sh./Smt./Ms)	Date of Birth	Present Department	Transferred to
30.	SAURABH	05/01/90	TPT	UDEV
31.	JITESH TIWARI	02/03/90	F&S	EDN
32.	DEV PRIYA	25/02/87	F&S	EDN
33.	GAURAV UPADHYAY	23/07/91	F&S	EDN
34.	NAVEEN	17/01/93	F&S	H&FW
35.	MAHESH KUMAR	20/11/91	DCO	DSW
36.	GOPESH	29/11/84	F&S	EDN
37.	KRISHAN KUMAR	15/07/89	F&S	GAD
38.	HITESH WARDHAN	18/08/89	F&S	H&FW
39.	LALIT KUMAR SINGH	02/11/90	F&S	DHS
40.	GAHLOT KUMAR MEENA	20/07/84	F&S	EDN
41.	RAVINDER	01/07/90	LAB	EDN
42.	DINESH SINGH	15/02/90	F&S	EDN
43.	DIKSHA	14/02/93	F&S	EDN
44.	KAMAL RATHORE	12/09/90	F&S	PAO
45.	DEEPAK KUMAR	15/04/89	F&S	GAD
46.	IMRAN	10/10/90	F&S	DEV
47.	SAGAR SINGH DANGI	09/02/86	COOP	EDN
48.	JITENDRA KUMAR JATAV	15/06/93	F&S	EDN
49.	KUNAL NINANEYA	19/08/85	F&S	GAD
50.	GAURAV DRALL	17/07/92	F&S	EDN (DIV. IN CEO)
51.	MANISH JAIN	31/05/71	EDN (DIV. IN O/o FIN. COMM.)	F&S
52.	Y. RAGHAVENDRA RAO	09/06/72	EDN (DIV. IN BRSMCH)	TPT
53.	SEEMA RAWAT	09/05/73	EDN	DT&T
54.	RAVINDER KUMAR	19/06/76	EDN (DIV. IN SGMH)	COOP
55.	SANJAY LAL BARNABAS	19/07/76	EDN	DCO
56.	JAGVEER SINGH DAGAR	03/03/77	(DIV. IN ABH) PAO	F&S
57.	MEGHNA SRIVASTAVA	01/07/77	DHS	DT&T
58.	SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA	11/11/71	IND	F&S
59.	SUJITHRA ANEESH	26/05/76	EDN	F&S
60.	NITU VERMA	21/08/77	EDN (DIV. IN UTCS)	F&S
61.	SHALINI	24/01/78	PAO	F&S
62.	GIAN CHAND	04/08/71	EDN (DIV. IN CEO)	F&S
63.	YASH PAL	23/07/77	EDN (DIV. IN PGC)	LAB
64.	POOJA RAWAT	01/03/78	UDEV	СООР
65.	SANGITA THAKUR/RANA	23/06/78	EDN (DIV. IN TTE)	F&S
66.	SEEMA RANI	10/05/74	EDN	F&S

S. No.	Name of the Official (S/Sh./Smt./Ms)	Date of Birth	Present Department	Transferred to
67.	SANJAY PANDEY	21/07/78	EDN (DIV. IN TTE)	DCO
68.	TRILOK CHAND VERMA	24/06/70	EDN (DIV. IN LNH)	F&S
69.	PRAVESH AGGARWAL	10/07/70	POWER (DIV. IN SEC)	F&S
70.	VIMLESH KUMAR YADAV	18/04/73	EDN (DIV. IN PCA)	DT&T
71.	SANJEEV KUMAR	04/10/77	EDN (DIV. IN TTE)	W&M
72.	MAHAVEER	05/01/75	CEO	DCO
73.	ANUPAMA SARKAR	04/02/79	DDUH	DT&T
74.	ANIL	15/08/78	EDN (DIV. IN CEO)	СООР
75.	SANTOSH KUMAR	28/12/77	EDN (DIV. IN GTBH)	DCO
76.	GEETA NARULA	15/07/72	EDN (DIV. IN BMH)	DCO
77.	FELICIA Y.	22/05/75	EDN (DIV. IN I&FC)	F&S
78.	RISHABH KUMAR	30/10/90	AUD	F&S
79.	SANDEEP KUMAR	01/05/81	AUD	W&M
80.	VIVEK REDHU	08/04/93	EDN	DT&T
81.	VINAY SHARMA	11/07/89	DEV	TPT
82.	ABHIMANYU SINGH	01/01/91	DSW	F&S
83.	VIJAY KANT ANAND	04/12/82	DSCST	DCO
84.	VIKAS DAGAR	04/03/91	DSCST (DIV. IN DCSK)	F&S
85.	PANKAJ MATHUR	31/12/90	PAO	F&S
86.	ROSHAN KUMAR	01/09/91	H&FW	F&S
87.	REKHA NEGI	08/07/90	H&FW	F&S
88.	ANKIT KUMAR	13/03/90	PAO	F&S
89.	NITIN RANA	18/09/90	UDEV	F&S
90.	HANSRAJ MEENA	26/07/90	EDN	F&S
91.	AKSHYA	05/10/85	EDN	DCO
92.	DIVYA MALIK	19/01/90	GAD	F&S
93.	POOJA VERMA	30/10/91	GAD	F&S
94.	AMAN KUMAR TIWARI	23/03/90	EDN	F&S
95.	BRAHM PRAKASH	19/11/89	EDN	DCO
96.	PANKAJ KUMAR	24/10/89	PAO	F&S
97.	AMIT KUMAR	10/08/88	EDN	DCO
98.	RITU CHAUHAN	04/12/88	GAD	F&S
99.	ARUN RANA	25/03/91	EDN	COOP
100.	SONU TIWARI	19/01/92	DSW	F&S

2. The Head of Departments in respect of officials mentioned at Sl. No. 51 to 100 are requested to ensure that the officials are clear from vigilance angle. In

case, any vigilance case is pending/contemplated against the official(s) mentioned at Sl. No. 51 to 100, the same shall be intimated to this department within 03 days and the official(s) will not be relieved for joining in the department where they are transferred.

- 3. Further, the Gr-II/ASOs mentioned at Sl. No. 1 to 100 (except the officials who are posted in Chief Electoral Office) are hereby **Stand Relieved w.e.f** 19/02/2024 (A/N) with the direction to report for duty to their new place of posting/department on 20/02/2024 (F/N).
- 4. As per the instructions contained in this department's circulars dated 27/07/2016 & 06/09/2017, if any official intends to make a representation against the above transfer order, can make the representation/request only after complying with the above transfer orders..

5. Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action as deemed fit will be initiated without any further reference.

(BHAIRAB DUTT) DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)

Dated: 12/02/2024

No. F.3(1)/(15)/2022/S-II/621-630

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

- 1. The S.O. to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 2. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 3. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 4. The Head of Departments concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 5. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- 6. The Section Officer (Services-I & III), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 7. The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 8. The officials concerned for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on Email ID-services2gnctd@gmail.com.

9. Guard File/Office Order register.

(BHAIRAB DUTT)
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)